
Feds	Feed	Families	‐	Summer	Food	Drive
2015	POC	List	‐	DoD	

Role 2015	POC	Name 2015	POC	Email 2015	POC	Phone 2015	POC	Org
DoD	Chair Paige	Hinkle‐Bowles stephanie.p.hinkle‐bowles.civ@mail.mil 703‐614‐9487 CPP
DoD	Lead	‐	CPP	COS Valerie	Ratliff valerie.w.ratliff.civ@mail.mil 703‐571‐9294 CPP
DoD	CPP Berthina	Jamison berthina.j.jamison.civ@mail.mil 703‐693‐2815 CPP
DoD	Team	‐	Public	Relations Susan	Suddarth susan.e.suddarth.civ@mail.mil 703‐614‐9487 CPP

DoD	Champion Jennifer	Davis jennifer.a.davis150.civ@mail.mil 571‐372‐2016 DCPAS‐IRD
DoD	Logistics	Lead Tonya	Pollard	 tonya.n.pollard.civ@mail.mil 703	254‐8726 DCPAS‐	IRD
DoD	Logistics	Alternate Sarah	Teigue sarah.l.teigue.civ@mail.mil 571‐	372‐2031 DCPAS‐	HR‐SPAS
DoD	Reporting Sarah	Teigue sarah.l.teigue.civ@mail.mil 571‐	372‐2031 DCPAS‐	HR‐SPAS
DoD	Gleaning	Alternate	and	Reporting		Alternate Ronnie	Riley ronnie.w.riley2.civ@mail.mil 703	401‐0127 DCPAS‐	HR‐SPAS
DOD	Website/Communications Jennifer	Davis jennifer.a.davis150.civ@mail.mil 571‐372‐2165 DCPAS‐	IRD
DOD	Website/Communications	Alternate Ronnie	Riley ronnie.w.riley2.civ@mail.mil 703	401‐0127 DCPAS‐	HR‐SPAS
DOD	Gleaning	&	Virtual	Donations	Lead Aletrice	Scott aletrice.e.scott.civ@mail.mil 571‐372‐2220 DCPAS‐EHRIS
POC	Outreach Leah	Sells ramona.l.sells.civ@mail.mil DCPAS‐EHRIS

Army	Team	‐	Lead Dr.	Richard	Fafara richard.j.Fafara.civ@mail.mil 571‐256‐8146 HQDA,	ACSIM
Army	Team	‐	Lead	Alternate Robert	Kennedy Robert.s.kennedy.civ@mail.mil 571‐256‐8151 HQDA,	ACSIM
Navy	Team	 LT	Thea	Lopez thea.lopez@navy.mil 703‐571‐7059 DON	AA
Navy	Team	‐	Lead Rama	Latin rama.latin@navy.mil	 703‐697‐1760 DON	AA
Air	Force	Team	‐	Lead Capt	Melissa	English melissa.a.english.mil@mail.mil 703	695‐8785 HQ	USAF/A2DS
Defense	Threat	Reduction	Agency	(DTRA) Noreen	Ames noreen.ames@dtra.mil 703‐767‐0307 DTRA
DTRA‐	alternate Bobbi	Butler bobbi.j.butler.civ@mail.mil 703‐767‐5811 DTRA
DoD	Joint	Staff Cali	Garcia cali.d.garcia.civ@mail.mil 703)	571‐9823 J‐1,	Joint	Staff	(CJCS)
WHS	Team	Lead Ronald	Hegadore ronald.c.hegadore.civ@mail.mil 703	693‐9945 WHS
WHS	Event	Lead Kawanza	Saunders‐Yates kawanza.m.saunders‐yates.civ@mail.mil 703‐571‐0920 WHS‐COMMS	OFC
WHS	Team	‐	Events		 Tatjana	Witzmann tatjana.i.witzmann.ctr@mail.mil 703‐571‐0922 WHS‐Strategic	Comm
WHS	Team	‐	Event	team Kobe	Owens	 kobe.l.owens.civ@mail.mil WHS‐COMMS	OFC
WHS	Pentagon	Loading	Dock Jackie	Newton jacqueline.l.newton2.civ@mail.mil 703‐692‐4077 WHS‐DFD
WHS	Team	‐	Mark	Center	‐	Loading	Dock Brian	Henrey brian.henry@whs.mil 571‐372‐7107 WHS‐HRD
WHS	Team	‐	Events	Lead Jackie	Newton brian.henry@whs.mil 571‐372‐7107 WHS‐HRD
DECA	Team		 Randy	Eller randy.eller@deca.mil 804‐734‐8000	x86191 DECA	HQ	LEEP
DECA	Team Sylvia	Ellis sylvia.ellis@deca.mil 804‐734‐8000	x48736 DECA	HQ	LEL
DoD‐‐Defense	Human	Resources	Activity	(DHRA) Patrick	Cox	Jr.	 patrick.m.cox10.civ@mail.mil 703	332‐9245 DHRA
DoD‐DLA Aneeqa	Saleem Aneeqa.Saleem@dla.mil 703‐767‐6472 DLA
Missile	Defense	Agency Joe	Gaines joseph.gaines@mda.mil 571‐231‐8035 MDA
Missile	Defense	Agency Kathy	Chapman kathy.chapman@mda.mil 540‐663‐7704 MDA
DoD‐	Defense	Health	Agency	(DHA)	 Percy	Taylor percy.l.taylor.civ@Mail.mil 703‐681‐8707
DoD‐‐Defense	Health	Agency	(DHA) John	Morse john.h.morse6.civ@mail.mil 703‐681‐8707	x6901 DHA
DoD	‐	US	STRATCOM YN1	Jerron	Williams williajk@stratcom.mil 402‐294‐8665 Stratcom
DIA	Lead Roselle	Flesner roselle.logronioflesner@dodiis.mil 202‐231‐7565 DIA
DIA Yusef	Reeder Yusuf.Reeder@dodiis.mil> 202‐231‐5068 DIA
DISA	 Carmen Wilson Carmen.M.Wilson.civ@mail.mil 301‐225‐1331  DISA
NSA Jana	Aragon jlarago@nsa.gov NSA
DoD‐‐Defense	Finance	and	Accounting	Service	(DFAS) Jonell	Tomlinson Jonell.Tomlinson@dfas.mil 317‐212‐2585 DFAS



Role 2015	POC	Name 2015	POC	Email 2015	POC	Phone 2015	POC	Org
DoD‐DFAS Sharla	Jones shayla.r.jones.civ@mail.mil 317	212‐6286 DFAS
DoD	‐	DFAS Sharon	Johnson Sharon.Johnson@dfas.mil	 317‐212‐4526 DFAS
DoD‐‐National	Reconnaissance	Office	(NRO) Stacey	Massey masseyst@nro.mil 703‐808‐6894 NRO
Defense	Advanced	Research	Projects	Agency	(DARPA) Jon	Borden jon.borden@darpa.mil 703‐526‐4166 DARPA
DoD‐‐Defense	Technical	Information	Center	(DTIC)	 Christopher	Thomas christopher.e.thomas26.civ@mail.mil 703‐767‐9200 DTIC
DoD‐‐Defense	Technical	Information	Center	(DTIC) George	Lembrick	 george.a.lembrick.civ@mail.mil 703‐767‐9189 DTIC
DoD‐‐Defense	Technical	Information	Center	(DTIC) Michael	Hamilton Michael.A.Hamilton88.civ@mail.mil 703‐767‐9204 DTIC
DoD‐‐Defense	Technical	Information	Center	(DTIC) Annette	Jones	 Annette.s.jones.civ@mail.mil 703‐767‐9189 DTIC
C4IIC Steve	Pokallus steven.pokallus.ctr@osd.mil 571‐372‐4987
PFPA Carmen	Stevenson carmen.stevenson@pfpa.mil 703‐697‐2482
OSD‐	0USDI Lisa	Peterson lisa.s.peterson.civ@mail.mil
DCAA Angela	Stacks angela.stacks@dcaa.mil 916‐817‐6001 DCAA
Defense	Security	Services	(DSS) Dahlia	Thomas dahlia.thomas@dss.mil.   571‐305‐6722	 DSS
Arlington	Hall	NGB Tyran	Jackson tyran.d.jackson.ctr@mail.mil 703‐601‐6940 NGB
NGA Linda	Davenport linda.j.davenport@nga.mil 571	557‐1279 NGA
Defense	Media	Agency Julie	Briggs julie.a.briggs.civ@mail.mil 301	222‐6743 DMA

Capital	Area	Food	Bank	POC	‐	DC Molly	McGlincy mmcglinchy@capitalareafoodbank.org 202‐644‐9866	 CAFB
Capital	Area	Food	Bank	POC	‐	Lorton 202‐644‐9866	


